          OSC7050 Series
Features
．Reflow Solder is possible
．Built‐in C‐MOS IC wit Tri‐State Function
．TTL/HCMOS
．RoHS Compliant / Pb Free
Specifications
Holder Type SMD 7.0x5.0
Frequency
Frequency
Supply Voltage
Output Waveform TTL/HCMOS
Output Load
Symmetry 40/60% or
Rise/Fall Time 10nS
Output Voltage "1" VoH TTL: 2.4V Min. HCMOS: 90%V Min.
                          "0" VoL TTL: 0.4V Max. HCMOS: 10%V Max.
Start‐Up Time 10mS Max.
Pin 1 Tri‐State Function T: Enable / N: Disable
Aging (at 25℃)
How to order
       OSC7050 2 R
 Series  Frequency Tol. Package
OSC3225=3x2.5mm 2 = 20ppm R= Tape Reel
OSC5032=5x3.2mm 3 = 30ppm
OSC7050=7x5.0mm 5= 50ppm
  1
3= ‐40℃~+85℃
1
3.3V
10TTL or 15pF HCMOS
27.12M
Operating Temperature
1= ‐10℃~+60℃
2= ‐20℃~+70℃
20= 20Mhz
25= 25Mhz
Frequency
30= 30Mhz
40= 40Mhz
1.000Mhz ~ 150.000Mhz
±5ppm/ year Max.
25mA (1.000 ~ 35.999Mhz) 20mA (1.000 ~ 35.999Mhz)
60mA (36.00 ~ 69.999Mhz) 40mA (36.00 ~ 69.999Mhz)
80mA (70.00 ~ 150.00Mhz) 60mA (70.00 ~ 150.00Mhz)
Operating Temperature Range
Storage Temperature Range
Current Consumption
‐10℃ to +60℃  typical or custom‐
±10ppm ~ ±50ppm
5.0V or 3.3V ±10%
‐ 40℃ to +85℃ typical
5.0V
          OSC7050 Series
Dimensions (mm)
Reflow Condition
  2 www.cinetech.com.tw